In the event of a change order, CITY will pay the portion of the change 
order which is deemed by the Public Works Director to be the responsibility of 
CITY.

F.  The total reimbursement the APPLICANT may be entitled pursuant to 
this Agreement will not exceed ninety-four thousand dollars ($94,000.00).

7. Term.  This Agreement is effective on the date of the last authorized 
signature and terminates one year after the effective date.  If, however, the 
APPLICANT begins construction within the contract term, the term is extended 
an additional year, for a two year term.